

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2022

	Notes	2022 HK\$'000	2021 HK\$'000
Revenue	5	6,966,935	6,452,741
Cost of services and sales		(5,974,478)	(5,317,654)
Gross profit		992,457	1,135,087
General and administrative expenses		(444,268)	(458,055)
Other income/(expenses), net	6	42,302	(28,616)
Operating profit	7	590,491	648,416
Finance income	10	1,518	2,266
Finance costs	10	(5,420)	(5,435)
Share of results of associates and joint ventures		2,128	1,072
Profit before income tax		588,717	646,319
Income tax expenses	11	(84,813)	(59,620)
Profit for the year		503,904	586,699
Profit/(loss) for the year attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		502,935	586,911
Non-controlling interests		969	(212)
		503,904	586,699
Earnings per share for profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company (expressed in HK\$)			
— Basic and diluted	12	1.10	1.29

The notes on pages 95 to 198 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.